Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

Udstyr:

TD_B02
TD_510
TD_B03
TD_B04
TD_310
TD_B06
TD_B08
TD_540
TD_B10
TD_B12
TD_102

TD_l04

TD_I10

TD_302
TD_I22

TD_JO2
TD_JO4
TD_JO06
TD_JO8
TD_J09
TD_J10
TD_512
TD_J14
TD_J16
TD_J42
TD_420
TD_430
TD_440
TD_J44
TD_K02
TD_KO04
TD_520
TD_K10
TD_K12
TD_NO2
TD_NO4
TD_NO6
TD_810
TD_NO8
TD_N10
TD_N14
TD_N20
TD_N22
TD_800
TD_N26
TD_N34
TD_P02

0141
0002
0012
0000
0000
0000
0010
0010
0000
0021
0040
0160
0000
0001
0000
0040
0302
0400
0132
0203
0211
0000
0010
0000
0000
0000
0002
0000
0020
0110
2040
0000
0012
0010
0012
0050
0510
0003
0013
0022
0010
0000
0262
0002
0030
0000
0070

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

A3601005 ARION 650 T3b
4571 Danish Agro Machinery Kolding - Danmark

CLAAS front linkage 4.0 t

Rel Av N4 ou N2 deh Ar

External operation for front linkage and front spool val
Without linkage-mounted weight block

sans axe (1 surrel)

Without front PTO

Electronic position control

Avec ctrl position

Without pre-equipment for front loader

Side rails on transmission and engine for front linkage
CEBIS control terminal

24/24 gear HEXASHIFT with HEXACTIV plus CSM
Without ISOBUS equipment

Ss Isobus et av Rel av

Not prepared for AUTO PILOT/GPS PILOT
Standard ELC (electronic linkage control)

Top and lower links with cat. 3 hooks

Lower link stabilisers, automatic

Mechanical top link, cat. 3 hook

Ball set, cat. 3/2

Piton-Fix ladder hitch

Sans crochet ramasseur

Drawbar, cat. 2

Without rear clevis

Without air brakes

Sans

avec fr HYD ET sans fr PN

Sans freinage pneumatique

Hydraulic brakes.

Load-sensing hydraulics 110 I/min

4 spool valves, electrohydraulic (CEBIS)

Sans bouchons

2 front hydraulic outlets / 1 free flow return line
Power Beyond

Transmission without creeper range

Transmission ratio 40 km/h

PROACTIV suspended front axle with multi-disc brakes
Pont avant susp N4

Rear axle, standard

PTO 540/540 ECO + 1000/1000 ECO rpm

PTO stubs, 21 splines and 6 splines, 1 3/8"
Without parking brake on REVERSHIFT lever
Front mudguards, pivoting, 620 mm

Ailes esc avec 2029 susp

4 wheel spacers for rear axle

Without rear wheel weights

175 hp rated output, 184 hp max. output, ECE R 120

Side1/3



Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
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33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: A3601005 ARION 650 T3b
Serviceveerksted: 4571 Danish Agro Machinery Kolding - Danmark

TD_P04 0010 Without diesel pre-filter

TD_P06 0020 Battery isolator switch

TD_P08 0010 Red diesel

TD_P10 0010 Cold start kit down to -30°C

TD_P18 0030 Fueltank 2851

TD_550 0000 Sans Reservoir Add

TD_Q02 0010 4-pillar cab with 4-point suspension
TD_Q04 0011 Roof, without roof hatch

TD_Q06 0010 Rear window

TD_QO08 0010 Rear window wiper

TD_Q14 0032 Rear-view mirror, electrically adjustable and heated
TD_Q18 0021 Lateral mudguard extensions to 2.55 m external width (CE
TD_Q20 0010 Screen mounting rail

TD_Q22 0010 Removable storage box, left

TD_Q30 0020 Additional interface sockets

TD_Q40 0030 2x high-level headlights, A-pillar

TD_Q44 0120 Work lights: 2x bonnet, 4x front and 4x rear cab roof
TD_Q46 0010 Work lights: 2x front side

TD_Q48 0010 Work lights, 2 x mudguard rear

TD_Q50 0000 Without fittings for wide load lighting
TD_ROO 0000 Colour, CLAAS Green

TD_R04 0061 Driver's seat, air suspension and swivelling
TD_R06 0020 Passenger seat with safety belt

TD_R08 0020 Automatic climate control

TD_R10 0010 Radio-prepared

TD_S02 0070 Safety information for Danmark

TD_S04 0010 Right-hand drive

TD_S06 0030 2x rotating beacons

TD_S08 0001 Equipment - European Union

TD_T02 0010 Truck transport

TD_103 75W1 650/65 R38 Michelin Multibib / fixed rim
TD_102 6281 540/65 R28 Michelin Multibib / fixed rim
TD_102_A6281 540/65 R28 Michelin Multibib / fixed rim
TD_103_A75W1 540/65 R28 Michelin Multibib / fixed rim
TD_105 0508 20258130/2523

Side 2/3



Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort
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Aggregater:

Materiale Betegnelse Aggregatnummer
11287081 ENGINE CD6068R014000
11292671 PONT AV SUSPENDU 39366201000722
11017650 GIMA-TRANS2523 40 D010231
11017800 GIMA-TRANS2523 40 D009566
11017750 GIMA-TRANS2523 40 D004303
12609256 CABINE K07 A34-36 HAYON STANDARD 1250079
FA-CODE19 FEH POS CONTROL A83AABS
11270264 PUPITRE COMMANDE AUTO A006_T49056
21515321 CEBIS A23 A030_T49295
11265830 AUTO5 DC A058_635753
11155490 PACK SW HYD A09 6PS A060_4.1.27
11155500 PACK SW EXT A09 6PS A062_2.100.7
21524162 MFARMREST N4 6PS 2+X_EHV A100_T47109
11176710 PACK SW MFA A09 6PS A100_1.2.2
21621791 TDB8 HW4.1 A101_T47065
11265830 AUTO5 DC A102_635745
11025830 PANNEAU A104_---
11265830 AUTO5 DC A136_635760
11265830 AUTO5 DC Al41 635747
00000201 WASHER Al141 1.1.11
11265830 AUTO5 DC Al42_ 635740
11265830 AUTO5 DC Al143 635737
21704800 UBM HYD TYPE 11 A060_T49361
21704790 UBM TYPE7 V4 EXT A062_T49221

FA-CODE34 HEXACTIV A9157D8
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