

## Servicekort

Maskinnr.: A3601005 ARION 650 T3b  
Serviceværksted: 4571 Danish Agro Machinery Kolding - Danmark

### Udstyr:

TD_B02	0141	CLAAS front linkage 4.0 t
TD_510	0002	Rel Av N4 ou N2 deh Ar
TD_B03	0012	External operation for front linkage and front spool val
TD_B04	0000	Without linkage-mounted weight block
TD_310	0000	sans axe ( 1 sur rel )
TD_B06	0000	Without front PTO
TD_B08	0010	Electronic position control
TD_540	0010	Avec ctrl position
TD_B10	0000	Without pre-equipment for front loader
TD_B12	0021	Side rails on transmission and engine for front linkage
TD_I02	0040	CEBIS control terminal
TD_I04	0160	24/24 gear HEXASHIFT with HEXACTIV plus CSM
TD_I10	0000	Without ISOBUS equipment
TD_302	0001	Ss Isobus et av Rel av
TD_I22	0000	Not prepared for AUTO PILOT/GPS PILOT
TD_J02	0040	Standard ELC (electronic linkage control)
TD_J04	0302	Top and lower links with cat. 3 hooks
TD_J06	0400	Lower link stabilisers, automatic
TD_J08	0132	Mechanical top link, cat. 3 hook
TD_J09	0203	Ball set, cat. 3/2
TD_J10	0211	Piton-Fix ladder hitch
TD_512	0000	Sans crochet ramasseur
TD_J14	0010	Drawbar, cat. 2
TD_J16	0000	Without rear clevis
TD_J42	0000	Without air brakes
TD_420	0000	Sans
TD_430	0002	avec fr HYD ET sans fr PN
TD_440	0000	Sans freinage pneumatique
TD_J44	0020	Hydraulic brakes.
TD_K02	0110	Load-sensing hydraulics 110 l/min
TD_K04	2040	4 spool valves, electrohydraulic (CEBIS)
TD_520	0000	Sans bouchons
TD_K10	0012	2 front hydraulic outlets / 1 free flow return line
TD_K12	0010	Power Beyond
TD_N02	0012	Transmission without creeper range
TD_N04	0050	Transmission ratio 40 km/h
TD_N06	0510	PROACTIV suspended front axle with multi-disc brakes
TD_810	0003	Pont avant susp N4
TD_N08	0013	Rear axle, standard
TD_N10	0022	PTO 540/540 ECO + 1000/1000 ECO rpm
TD_N14	0010	PTO stubs, 21 splines and 6 splines, 1 3/8"
TD_N20	0000	Without parking brake on REVERSHIFT lever
TD_N22	0262	Front mudguards, pivoting, 620 mm
TD_800	0002	Ailes esc avec 2029 susp
TD_N26	0030	4 wheel spacers for rear axle
TD_N34	0000	Without rear wheel weights
TD_P02	0070	175 hp rated output, 184 hp max. output, ECE R 120

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: A3601005 ARION 650 T3b  
Serviceværksted: 4571 Danish Agro Machinery Kolding - Danmark

TD\_P04 0010 Without diesel pre-filter  
TD\_P06 0020 Battery isolator switch  
TD\_P08 0010 Red diesel  
TD\_P10 0010 Cold start kit down to -30°C  
TD\_P18 0030 Fuel tank 285 l  
TD\_550 0000 Sans Reservoir Add  
TD\_Q02 0010 4-pillar cab with 4-point suspension  
TD\_Q04 0011 Roof, without roof hatch  
TD\_Q06 0010 Rear window  
TD\_Q08 0010 Rear window wiper  
TD\_Q14 0032 Rear-view mirror, electrically adjustable and heated  
TD\_Q18 0021 Lateral mudguard extensions to 2.55 m external width (CE  
TD\_Q20 0010 Screen mounting rail  
TD\_Q22 0010 Removable storage box, left  
TD\_Q30 0020 Additional interface sockets  
TD\_Q40 0030 2x high-level headlights, A-pillar  
TD\_Q44 0120 Work lights: 2x bonnet, 4x front and 4x rear cab roof  
TD\_Q46 0010 Work lights: 2x front side  
TD\_Q48 0010 Work lights, 2 x mudguard rear  
TD\_Q50 0000 Without fittings for wide load lighting  
TD\_R00 0000 Colour, CLAAS Green  
TD\_R04 0061 Driver's seat, air suspension and swivelling  
TD\_R06 0020 Passenger seat with safety belt  
TD\_R08 0020 Automatic climate control  
TD\_R10 0010 Radio-prepared  
TD\_S02 0070 Safety information for Denmark  
TD\_S04 0010 Right-hand drive  
TD\_S06 0030 2x rotating beacons  
TD\_S08 0001 Equipment - European Union  
TD\_T02 0010 Truck transport  
TD\_103 75W1 650/65 R38 Michelin Multibib / fixed rim  
TD\_102 6281 540/65 R28 Michelin Multibib / fixed rim  
TD\_102\_A6281 540/65 R28 Michelin Multibib / fixed rim  
TD\_103\_A75W1 540/65 R28 Michelin Multibib / fixed rim  
TD\_105 0508 20258130/2523

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: A3601005 ARION 650 T3b  
Serviceværksted: 4571 Danish Agro Machinery Kolding - Danmark

**Aggregater:**

<u>Materiale</u>	<u>Betegnelse</u>	<u>Aggregatnummer</u>
11287081	ENGINE	CD6068R014000
11292671	PONT AV SUSPENDU	39366201000722
11017650	GIMA-TRANS2523 40	D010231
11017800	GIMA-TRANS2523 40	D009566
11017750	GIMA-TRANS2523 40	D004303
12609256	CABINE K07 A34-36 HAYON STANDARD	1250079
FA-CODE19	FEH POS CONTROL	A83AAB8
11270264	PUPITRE COMMANDE AUTO	A006_T49056
21515321	CEBIS A23	A030_T49295
11265830	AUTO5 DC	A058_635753
11155490	PACK SW HYD A09 6PS	A060_4.1.27
11155500	PACK SW EXT A09 6PS	A062_2.100.7
21524162	MFARMREST N4 6PS 2+X_EHV	A100_T47109
11176710	PACK SW MFA A09 6PS	A100_1.2.2
21621791	TDB8 HW4.1	A101_T47065
11265830	AUTO5 DC	A102_635745
11025830	PANNEAU	A104_---
11265830	AUTO5 DC	A136_635760
11265830	AUTO5 DC	A141_635747
00000201	WASHER	A141_1.1.11
11265830	AUTO5 DC	A142_635740
11265830	AUTO5 DC	A143_635737
21704800	UBM HYD TYPE 11	A060_T49361
21704790	UBM TYPE7 V4 EXT	A062_T49221
FA-CODE34	HEXACTIV	A9157D8